GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3861
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014

OPERATION OF DMS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation (GCMMF) to take up the operation of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS); and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(@) & (b). Yes Madam. The Chairman of Gujarat Cooperative Milk Marketing Federation (GCMMF) had written to the Government proposing to take up the operation of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS). GCMMF was requested to submit a comprehensive and detailed proposal covering various aspects of the matter. However, same has not been received from GCMMF.
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